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In the United States District Court  
For the Eastern District of Arkansas 

 
ANIMAL LEGAL DEFENSE FUND; ANIMAL 
EQUALITY; CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL 
DIVERSITY; and FOOD CHAIN WORKERS 
ALLIANCE 
 
     Plaintiffs,  
 
     v.  
 
JONATHAN and DeANN VAUGHT, doing 
business as Prayer Creek Farm, and PECO FOODS, 
INC. 
 
     Defendants.  

Case No.: 4:19-CV-442-JM 
 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF 
APPEAL  

 
 Notice is hereby given that all Plaintiffs in the above captioned case hereby appeal to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit from the Order entered on February 14, 

2020 dismissing this case, Dkt. No. 51, and the Judgment related to that Order entered that same 

day, Dkt. No. 52.  

March 12, 2020     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ David S Muraskin 
David S. Muraskin* 
Public Justice, P.C. 
1620 L St, NW, Suite 630 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 861-5245 
dmuraskin@publicjustice.net 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 
J.D. Hays  
Arkansas Bar No. 2011043 
J.D. Hays Law, PLLC 
161 Van Asche Dr # 1 
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703 
(870) 403-2395  
jd@jdhayslaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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Matthew Liebman* 
Cristina Stella* 
Kelsey Eberly* 
Animal Legal Defense Fund 
525 East Cotati Avenue 
Cotati, CA 94931 
(707) 795-2533 
mliebman@aldf.org 
cstella@aldf.org 
keberly@aldf.org 
Counsel for Animal Legal Defense Fund 
 
Matthew Strugar* 
Law Office of Matthew Strugar  
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2910  
Los Angeles, CA 90010  
(323) 696-2299  
matthew@matthewstrugar.com 
Counsel for Animal Legal Defense Fund 
 
Alan Chen* 
Justin Marceau* 
Of Counsel, Animal Legal Defense Fund 
University of Denver 
Sturm College of Law 
2255 E. Evans Avenue  
Denver, CO 80208  
(303) 871-6283 
(303) 871-6449   
achen@law.du.edu 
jmarceau@law.du.edu   
Counsel for Animal Legal Defense Fund 

 
Sarah Hanneken 
Oregon Bar No. 165104 
Animal Equality 
8581 Santa Monica Blvd. Ste. 350, 
Los Angeles, CA, 90069 
(414) 405-0538 
sarahh@animalequality.org 
Counsel for Animal Equality 
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Hannah Connor* 
Center for Biological Diversity 
P.O. Box 2155 
St. Petersburg, FL 33731 
(202) 681-1676 
HConnor@biologicaldiversity.org 
Counsel for Center for Biological Diversity 

 
*Admission Pro Hac Vice  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on the 12th day of March 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System which will send notification of such filing 

to counsel for all parties. 

 /s/ David S. Muraskin 
 

David S. Muraskin 
Public Justice, P.C. 
1620 L St, NW, Suite 630 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 861-5245 
dmuraskin@publicjustice.net 
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